[bookmark: _Hlk34206045]NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
[bookmark: _Hlk34208942][bookmark: _Hlk49113957]QUESTION NUMBER: 1889[NW2431E]

1898.   Mr W W Wessels (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Finance:

(1) Whether any of the recommendations by the Mpati Commission of Inquiry into allegations of impropriety at the Public Investment Corporation have been implemented; if not, why not; if so, which of the recommendations have been implemented;

(2) whether there is a time frame regarding the implementation of all the recommendations contained in the commission's report; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details;

(3) whether he will make a statement on the matter?                           
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REPLY:
(1) Currently the Public Investment Corporation and the National Treasury are in the process of developing an implementation plan on the report’s recommendations. Once the implementation plan is finalised, I will be in a position to provide clarity on the implementation of the recommendations.

(2) The time frames regarding the implementation of the recommendations of the Mpati Commission of Inquiry will be finalised and outlined in the implementation plan taking into accountconsultations between the National Treasury and the Public Investment Corporation after which the implementation plan and the timelines will be shared with the relevant stakeholders.

(3) An update will be provided to all relevant stakeholders at the appropriate time once all the processes have been concluded in this regard.

